## County of Santa Barbara



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 16-00662 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 8/30/2016 Final action: 8/30/2016

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Union Valley Parkway/Woodmere Barrier Project, County

Project No. 862381, Fourth District, as follows:

a) Approve the project, Union Valley Parkway/Woodmere Barrier Wall Project; County Project No.

862381;

b) Authorize the Director of Public Works to advertise for bids to construct the Union Valley

Parkway/Woodmere Barrier Wall Project, County Project No. 862381;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Project Cooperative Agreement with the Santa

Maria Creekside Homeowners Association; and

d) Find that the proposed project consists of the operation, repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that previously existing, including but not limited to existing highways and streets, sidewalks, gutters, bicycle and pedestrian trails, and similar facilities that the proposed project is therefore exempt from California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 14

CCR 15301(c) and approve the filing of a Notice of Exemption on that basis.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Coop Agreement (2016), 3. Attach B Notice of Exemption UVP Barrier walls

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/30/2016	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Union Valley Parkway/Woodmere Barrier Project, County Project No. 862381, Fourth District, as follows:

- a) Approve the project, Union Valley Parkway/Woodmere Barrier Wall Project; County Project No. 862381;
- b) Authorize the Director of Public Works to advertise for bids to construct the Union Valley Parkway/Woodmere Barrier Wall Project, County Project No. 862381;
- c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Project Cooperative Agreement with the Santa Maria Creekside Homeowners Association; and
- d) Find that the proposed project consists of the operation, repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that previously existing, including but not limited to existing highways and streets, sidewalks, gutters, bicycle and pedestrian trails, and similar facilities that the proposed project is therefore exempt from California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 14 CCR 15301(c) and approve the filing of a

File #: 16-00662	. Version: 1	١
------------------	--------------	---

Notice of Exemption on that basis.